TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaswig, LLC		05/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fully LLC
Street Address:	117 SE Taylor Street, Suite 301
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4862947	JASWIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-221-1440

trademark@tonkon.com Email: TONKON TORP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

888 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	trademark assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Erickson
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property (Jaswig, LLC to Fully LLC)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property (Jaswig, LLC to Fully LLC)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0369

900498576

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment"), dated and effective as of May 10, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Jaswig, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Fully LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with an address of 117 SE Taylor Street, Suite 301, Portland, Oregon 97214 ("Assignee").

1. Definitions.

- 1.1. "Intellectual Property Rights" means all intellectual property rights, including patent rights, copyrights, moral rights, trademark rights, trade name rights, service mark rights, trade dress rights, trade secret rights, proprietary rights, privacy rights, and publicity rights, whether or not those rights have been filed or registered under any statute or are protected or protectable under applicable law.
- 1.2. "IP Assets" means all Intellectual Property Rights owned by Assignor as of the Effective Date, including without limitation the Trademarks and the Patent.
 - 1.3. "Patent" means the following United States patent:

Title	U.S. App. No.	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
RATCHET-BASED HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE SYSTEM	14/734,818	9,642,452	May 9, 2017

1.4. "Trademarks" means the following trademarks:

Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
United States	JASWIG	86605075	4862947
European Union	JASWIG	014179345	014179345

2. Assignment.

- 2.1. IP Assets. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor irrevocably assigns, quitclaims and transfers exclusively to Assignee all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets and all claims that Assignor now or in the future has for infringement of the IP Assets.
- 2.2. Patent. Without limiting the assignment in Section 2.1 hereof, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the Effective Date, Assignee will be the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all applicable foreign intellectual property offices, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Patent from Assignor to Assignee.
- 2.3. <u>Trademarks</u>. Without limiting the assignment in Section 2.1 hereof, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the Effective Date, Assignee will be the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Assignee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0370

may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the European Union Intellectual Property Office, and all applicable foreign intellectual property offices, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

3. Future Cooperation. Without limiting the effectiveness of Section 2.2 hereof, upon Assignee's request, Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee all documents necessary to perfect Assignee's or any subsidiary's right, title and interest in and to each of the IP Assets, both domestically and abroad. Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized agents as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute and file those documents if Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's assistance for any reason.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.

A	88	IC:	N	OB	

Jaswig, LLC

Ву: _____

*

STATE OF OREGON) ss.
County of Multnomah)

On this 10th day of May, 2019, before me personally came Craig V. Thomas, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who upon his oath acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.

OFFICIAL STAMP
JUANITA ELLEN HRYCIW
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 963589
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2021

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 48-2/

038485/00003/9924052v1